June 11, 2025

BOSTON CITY COUNCIL
CITY COUNCIL

Councilor Louijeune

(Central Staff)

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, June 7, 2025 the following named person be, and hereby
is, appointed to the position set against their name until Friday, June 13, 2025.

BiWeekly Payroll

Ron Cobb

Karishma Chouhan

City Msngr & Sr. Legislative Asst.
Director of Legislative Budget Analysis

Meagan Corugedo Senior Legislative Asst.
Amita Flint Office Manager
Michelle A.L. Goldberg Staff Director

Meghan Kavanagh Compliance Director/Staff Counsel
Cora F. Montrond Senior Legislative Asst.

Candace Morales Communications Manager

Shane Pac Research & Policy Director

Lorraine Schettino

FEthan Vara

Business Manager
TV Programming & Tech Manager

$14,327.09
$14,269.24
$14,269.24
$15,245.72
$17,159.98
$14,579.34
$14,327.09
$15,504.27
$14,556.35
$14,343.78
$14,537.61

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time



